

**TABLE QL2.1
TOTAL INDIVIDUAL BUSINESS IN FORCE (SIF)**

Quarter	Policies		Annual Premium		Sum Insured	
	Number	% over Corr Qtr	\$m	% over Corr Qtr	\$m	% over Corr Qtr
NON-LINKED						
2Q 2018	13,050,179	4.0	15,577.0	7.8	787,852.2	10.5
3Q 2018	13,176,274	4.0	15,888.3	7.3	807,611.6	10.3
4Q 2018	13,322,628	3.8	16,280.8	7.7	829,868.0	10.3
1Q 2019	13,422,905	3.7	16,630.0	8.5	843,986.4	10.1
2Q 2019	13,529,837	3.7	17,020.9	9.3	862,041.8	9.4
3Q 2019	13,660,895	3.7	17,457.8	9.9	882,186.6	9.2
4Q 2019	13,309,349	-0.1	17,869.2	9.8	905,264.8	9.1
1Q 2020	13,925,987	3.7	18,346.1	10.3	924,997.8	9.6
2Q 2020	14,006,542	3.5	18,379.3	8.0	934,153.1	8.4
3Q 2020	14,225,188	4.1	18,767.1	7.5	958,201.6	8.6
4Q 2020	14,436,534	8.5	19,119.1	7.0	973,403.9	7.5
1Q 2021	15,615,207	12.1	19,548.7	6.6	1,034,386.8	11.8
LINKED						
2Q 2018	1,423,833	1.0	2,225.4	11.5	105,985.0	2.2
3Q 2018	1,429,366	1.8	2,276.9	12.2	106,285.7	2.4
4Q 2018	1,428,530	1.0	2,333.2	10.7	105,894.5	0.8
1Q 2019	1,420,837	0.1	2,393.9	11.0	106,191.3	0.7
2Q 2019	1,413,892	-0.7	2,482.5	11.6	106,266.6	0.3
3Q 2019	1,407,316	-1.5	2,562.6	12.6	106,467.9	0.2
4Q 2019	1,406,903	-1.5	2,685.7	15.1	107,449.5	1.5
1Q 2020	1,396,070	-1.7	2,759.2	15.3	106,730.3	0.5
2Q 2020	1,403,886	-0.7	2,803.7	12.9	107,450.3	1.1
3Q 2020	1,416,318	0.6	2,909.7	13.5	108,423.3	1.8
4Q 2020	1,427,462	1.5	3,066.8	14.2	109,430.2	1.8
1Q 2021	1,442,443	3.3	3,237.6	17.3	110,197.5	3.2

Note: These figures for the latest quarter is preliminary, and could be subjected to changes.

TABLE QL2.2
TOTAL INDIVIDUAL ANNUITY BUSINESS IN FORCE (SIF)

Quarter	Policies		Annual Payment	
	Number	% over Corr Qtr	\$m	% over Corr Qtr
2Q 2018	66,030	-1.5	495.2	-4.5
3Q 2018	65,785	-1.4	489.3	-4.3
4Q 2018	65,588	-1.3	485.6	-3.7
1Q 2019	65,989	-0.4	494.2	-0.8
2Q 2019	66,279	0.4	500.6	1.1
3Q 2019	66,523	1.1	507.9	3.8
4Q 2019	66,576	1.5	506.9	4.4
1Q 2020	67,119	1.7	539.5	9.2
2Q 2020	66,953	1.0	550.5	10.0
3Q 2020	66,769	0.4	556.2	9.5
4Q 2020	66,829	0.4	562.7	11.0
1Q 2021	66,722	-0.6	594.8	10.3

Note: These figures for the latest quarter is preliminary, and could be subjected to changes.

**TABLE QL2.3
TOTAL GROUP BUSINESS IN FORCE (SIF)**

Quarter	Policies		Lived Insured		Annual Premiums		Sum Insured	
	Number	% over Corr Qtr	Number	% over Corr Qtr	\$m	% over Corr Qtr	\$m	% over Corr Qtr
2Q 2018	33,959	-0.5	4,634,182	-5.1	1,181.2	7.9	363,436.6	3.8
3Q 2018	34,231	2.2	4,735,262	-2.3	1,202.5	7.9	372,259.9	3.2
4Q 2018	34,811	5.0	4,780,952	0.5	1,210.8	7.4	379,037.0	5.0
1Q 2019	34,731	3.6	4,843,350	4.0	1,249.7	8.9	382,442.8	6.1
2Q 2019	35,200	3.7	4,996,876	7.8	1,294.9	9.6	390,789.7	7.5
3Q 2019	35,416	3.5	5,023,533	6.1	1,340.1	11.4	403,577.8	8.4
4Q 2019	35,672	2.5	5,075,139	6.2	1,378.0	13.8	410,244.2	8.2
1Q 2020	36,726	5.7	5,285,368	9.1	1,400.8	12.1	428,194.4	12.0
2Q 2020	38,306	8.8	5,481,512	9.7	1,461.7	12.9	439,579.3	12.5
3Q 2020	38,078	7.5	5,563,793	10.8	1,475.7	10.1	444,902.9	10.2
4Q 2020	38,626	8.3	6,044,221	19.1	1,504.7	9.2	466,766.3	13.8
1Q 2021	40,243	9.6	6,007,283	13.7	1,523.9	8.8	468,957.9	9.5

Note:

1) Excludes New Group Annuity Business

2) These figures are preliminary data, and could be subjected to changes.

**TABLE QL2.4
TOTAL BUSINESS IN FORCE FOR LIFE REINSURERS**

Quarter	Annual Premiums		Sum Insured	
	\$m	% over Corr Qtr	\$m	% over Corr Qtr
SIF				
2Q 2018	437.1	22.3	139,027.8	-17.1
3Q 2018	500.6	38.7	156,451.0	-10.1
4Q 2018	418.8	-28.4	153,520.1	-17.1
OIF				
2Q 2018	3,947.4	15.1	906,838.7	28.1
3Q 2018	3,956.9	21.4	900,688.6	21.4
4Q 2018	3,932.5	21.0	922,495.9	27.5

Note: These figures for the latest quarter is preliminary, and could be subjected to changes.